1 PS8391C              09/15/04
noitcnuF xEB 0A-91A
tcennocsiD H Z-iH
tcennoC L 0B-91B
Truth Table(1)
Note:
1. H = High Voltage Level
L = Low Voltage Level

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI5C16862CA A 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C16862CAE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI5C16862CB B 48-pin BQSOP
PI5C16862CBE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP